

Rajesh Kumar vs State of H.P & Others

CWP No.1081 of 2026

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3

Reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3.

Steps not taken for the service of respondent No.4.

Let, needful be done within one week. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondent No.4, returnable for 07.07.2026.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply on record be filed by the petitioner.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 06, 2026
(meera)